AKUTAN - COLD BAY - NELSON LAGOON

o EAST

BOROUGH
FAISE PASS - KING COVE - SAND POINT

RESOLUTION 25-12

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALEUTIANS EAST BOROUGH ASSEMBLY
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO AMEND THE MEMORANDUM OF
UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE ALEUTIANS EAST BOROUGH AND THE
ALEUTIANS EAST BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR THE SAND POINT K-12
SCHOOL MAJOR MAINTENANCE PROJECT

WHEREAS, in 2023, the Aleutians East Borough School District (District) received a
grant from the State of Alaska, Department of Education & Early Development in the amount of
$2,968,577 ($1,929,575 State Share and $1,039,002 Borough Share) to conduct major
maintenance at the Sand Point School; and

WHEREAS, on March 3, 2023, the Borough and School District signed a Memorandum
of Understanding establishing the roles and responsibilities of the Borough and School District
with respect to the Sand Point K-12 School Major Maintenance Project ultimately stating that the
Borough will be responsible for the grant and provide the recipients share; and

WHEREAS, in September 2024 the Borough received supplemental funding for the
project in the amount of $3,842,819 ($2,497,832 State Share and $1,344,987 Borough Share) for
a total project cost of $6,811,396 ($4,427,407 State and $2,383,989 Borough); and

WHEREAS, due to the additional funding, an amendment to the original agreement
needs to occur as outlined in Attachment A.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Aleutians East Borough Assembly
authorizes the Mayor to amend the Memorandum of Understanding between the Aleutians East
Borough and the Aleutians East Borough School for the Sand Point K-12 School Major
Maintenance Project.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Aleutians East Borough on this 12 day of
September, 2024.

QO O es=—"

Alvin D. Osterback, Mayor

ATT

Bey‘ly l(osete, Clerk

ANCHORAGE OFFICE - 3380 C Street, Ste205 « Anchorage, AK 99503-3952 - (907)274-7555 « Fax:(907)276-7569
KING COVE OFFICE - P.O.Box49 - King Cove, AK 99612 - (907)497-2588 - Fax: (907)497-2386
SAND POINT OFFICE -« P.O.Box349 = Sand Point, AK 99661 - (907)383-2699 - Fax: (907)383-3496




